

August 8, 1949

EROSION FUND

1	Earl G. Keeton	Labor	42.50
---	----------------	-------	-------

TULSA COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE BOND

20796	Tulsa Testing Lab, Inc	Services	42.38
-------	------------------------	----------	-------

TULSA COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 13

20800	C. A. Roberts	Supplies	1.96
20797	Public Service	Service	175.00
20798	" "	"	34.80
20801	Fred Wood Oil Co	Supplies	144.30
13	C H Schroff	"	193.50
14	William F. Stahl Co	Premium	7.50
353	S t. John's Hospital	Hospitalization	1,141.50

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and un-animously carried, that on Claim #20815 filed by the Public Service Co., in the total amount of \$178.75, \$31.81 of this amount be disallowed because of insufficient funds in that account, and the claim be approved for payment in the amount of \$146.94.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and un-animously carried, that the appointment of Coy V. Colvin as a temporary employee in the Sheriff's office during the vacation of the bookkeeper from August 6 thru August 21, 1949, be and the same is hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and un-animously carried, that Catherine Fiorella, Deputy in the Assessor's office, and Mrs. Ruth Albertson, bookkeeper in the Welfare Department, be, and are hereby authorized to apply for a Notary Public Commission..

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and un-animously carried, that the report filed by the Clerk of the Court of Common Please for the month of July, 1949, be, and the same is hereby accepted and filed.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty, and un-animously carried, that the report filed by Andy Stokes, County Clerk, for the month of July, 1949, be, and the same is hereby accepted and filed.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and un-animously carried, that upon the recommendation of Dan. A. Rowe, County Treasurer, the Depository Agreement between the Bank of Commerce, Jenks, Oklahoma, and the Board of County Commissioner in the aggregate sum of \$8,000.00 be and the same is hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and un-animously carried, that the Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation for the County Highway Restricted Cash Fund in the total amount of \$6,283.59, and the Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for appropriation for the County Highway Cash Fund in the amount of \$38,791.82, be, and the same are hereby approved and the Chairman is hereby authorized to execute same and submit to the Excise Board for consideration.